THIRD AMENDATORY AGREEMENT

THIS THIF	RD AMENDATO	ORY AGRE	EMENT is	made and	entered into	this	day
of	, 2011,	by and betwe	een the CIT	ΓY AND	COUNTY	OF DE	VER
UNDERSHERIFF	PRISONER PU	URCHASE,	WELFARE	E AND R	ECREATION CONTROL OF C	ON TRU	J ST , a
trust established by	ordinance of the	City and Cour	nty of Denve	er, a munic	ipal corporat	tion of the	e State
of Colorado hereina	ifter referred to a	s the "TRUS"	Γ", the CIT	Y AND C	OUNTY O	F DENV	ER , a
Colorado municip	al corporation,	hereinafter	referred to	o as the	"CITY",	and K	EEFE
COMMISSARY N	NETWORK, LI	LC, a limited	l liability c	ompany, v	with an add	ress of	10880
Linpage Place, St	Louis, MO 6313	32, hereinafte	er referred t	to as "KE	EFE" or the	e "Contr	actor"
collectively referred	l to as (the "Parti	es").					

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Agreement dated October 24, 2006 and amended the Agreement on May 5, 2009 and March 2, 2010, related to providing canteen/commissary services for use by the inmate population at the Denver County Jail locations; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and obligations herein set forth, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Article 6 of the Agreement, entitled "<u>TERM OF AGREEMENT</u>" is hereby amended to read as follows:
 - "6. TERM OF AGREEMENT: The term of the Agreement shall commence on October 1, 2006 and terminate on December 31, 2011, provided that the Agreement may be renewed, at the sole discretion of the City and the Trust, for up to two (2) additional one year extensions, upon agreement of the City, the Trust and the Contractor as to all terms and conditions of each such extension. In the event if such renewals(s), an amendatory agreement or agreements to this Agreement shall be executed by the parties."
- 2. As herein amended, this Agreement is affirmed and ratified in each and every particular.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Third Amendatory Agreement as of the day and year first written above.

ATTEST:	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:
By: STEPHANIE Y. O'MALLEY, Clerk and Recorder, Ex-Officio Clerk of the City and County of Denver	By: M A Y O R
	By: Manager of Safety
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	By: Undersheriff/Director of Corrections REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED:
DAVID R. FINE, Attorney for the	REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED.
City and County of Denver	By:
By:	Manager of Finance Contract Control No. RC 63008(3)
By:Assistant City Attorney	
	By:Auditor
	"CITY"
	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER UNDERSHERIFF PRISONER PURCHASE, WELFARE AND RECREATION TRUST
	By:Undersheriff/Director of Corrections
	"TRUST"
	KEEFE COMMISSARY NETWORK, LLC Taxpayer (IRS) I.D. No. 43-1856999 By: Title:
	"CONTRACTOR"